1	2022 RES-337
2	
3	CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JERRY JORDAN
4	AS THE BIOGAS PLANT MANAGER OF THE RENEWABLE NATURAL GAS PLANT
5	
6	After a nationwide search, the Department of Waste & Renewables has selected Jerry
7	Jordan to serve as the Biogas Plant Manager of the Dane County Renewable Natural
8	Gas Plant.
9	
10	An Employment Service Agreement for Jerry Jordan to serve as the Biogas Plant
11	Manager has been negotiated. The agreement sets forth the terms and conditions of
12	employment. The appointment requires confirmation by the County Board.
13	
14	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the appointment of Jerry Jordan to the
15	position of Biogas Plant Manager be confirmed; and
16	
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive is authorized to execute an
18	employment service agreement with Jerry Jordan to serve as the Biogas Plant Manager
10	with $\rho$ starting colory of \$150,000

19 with a starting salary of \$150,000.